RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1,	Name of conveying party(ies):	Visible Path Corporation
		950 Tower Lane, Suite 1950

Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hoover's, Inc.

c/o Dun & Bradstreet, Inc.

103 JFK Parkway

Short Hills, New Jersey 07078

Foster City, California 94404

3. Nature of conveyance:

<u>XXXX</u>	Assignment	Merger
	Security Agreement Other:	 Change of Name
<u></u>		

Execution Date: January 28, 2008

Application number(s) or application date(s):

if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Service Mark/ Trademark 1-THRU-1 BUSINESS IS PERSONAL	Serial No./ <u>Registration No.</u> 78/387,853 77/064,929	Filing Date/ <u>Registration Date</u> March 19, 2004 December 15, 2006
RQ VISIBLE PATH VISIBLE PATH & Design	78/854,483 3,319,339 77/064,926	April 5, 2006 October 23, 2007 December 15, 2006
YOUR NETWORK IS YOUR NETWORTH	78/864,136	April 18, 2006

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Paul D. Greeley, Esq.
Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P.
One Landmark Square, 10th Floor
Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

Total No. of trademark/service marks involved: 6.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0051 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$140 (\$40.00/\$25.00 assignment.)

XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623

XXXXX Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the assignment recordal fee of \$140 and any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Λ

Paul D. Greeley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shee	Signature et, attachments and document: 5	5/2/08 Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE FACSIMILE NUMBER 571 273 0140, TOTAL OF _5 _ PAGES, C/O MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON _May 2, 2008

Joanne A. Romaniello	Janu A Romanierer	5/2 <u>/08</u>
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE

TRADEMARK / SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark / Service Mark Assignment is entered into as of January 28, 2008 by Visible Path Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 950 Tower Lane, Suite 1950, Foster City, California 94404 ("Assignor"):

WHEREAS, Assignor utilizes the trademarks / service marks set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Hoover's, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at c/o Dun & Bradstreet, Inc., 103 JFK Parkway, Short Hills, New Jersey 07078, desires to acquire any rights held by Assignor and its affiliates in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest held by Assignor and its affiliates everywhere in the world, including any and all common law rights, state statutory rights, federal statutory rights, and all other intellectual property rights, in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. Assignor also agrees to timely execute, or cause those under its direct or indirect control to execute, any and all papers and/or documents that may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the assignment, transfer, prosecution or enforcement of the Marks.

[Signature page follows]

16765/27 01/28/2008 2274610,7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed under seal as of and on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

VISIBLE PATH CORPORATION

Name: ANTO

Title:

Signature page to Trademark / Service Mark Assignment

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0054

2033276401

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS

ı	NIG DIVIT: REG NO																	-							1	10/23/2007 3,319,339							
	Market	78/387,853	1,351,592	6008007	0 100 / 17	1208218		77/064,929	1,318,787			1493795	1493796	78/854,483	1,327,563	5358619		1210550	0007101	1512554	1512555	1512556	1512557		70 /100 020		CXC,1CC,1	6UU3/51		1568219		78/864,136	•
	HAME!	5/19/2004	700C/31/7	7007/61/0	£ /12 / 2007	/002 /Ct /a	10/15/000/	9007/CT/71	10/3/2006		10.47	10/5/2006	10/5/2006	4/5/2006	12/8/2006	10/5/2006		12/12/2006	19 (10 /2000)	12/12/2006	12/12/2006	12/12/2006	12/12/2006	.,	12/18/2009	6/13/2007	6/13/2007	0/ 1%/ 2007	7 110 1900	6/15/2007	10 (47 (2000	4/18/2006	
C.L.V.Ellic	Donding (1 of A DAD)	Pending (Let Ably)	Pending	9	Pending	g. man	Pandina	Donding	renaing		Ponding	Po- 4:	rending	rending (Allowed)	Pending	Pending	(Published)	Pending	Pending	D. Jin	rending	Fending	Pending		Registered	Pending	Pendino	9	Pending	t Circuit B	Pending	Pending (Allowed)	
	(19, 38, 41, 42	09, 35, 41, 42	09, 35, 41, 42		09, 35, 41, 42		09, 35, 41, 42				60	ĆF	00 25 30 11 45	7, 33, 36, 41, 42		09, 35, 38, 41, 42		60	35	3,6	50 1]# *	42		09, 38, 41, 42		09, 35, 41, 42		09, 35, 41, 42		09, 35, 41, 42		
COUNTRY	United States	Canada	European	Community	India	Japan	United States	Canada	European	Community	India	India	United States	Canada	Franka	European Community	Community	India	India	India	India	Prodice	India	Japan	United States	Canada	European	Community	India	Japan	United States	United States	
MARK	1-THRU-1	BUSINESS IS PERSONAL	BUSINESS IS PERSONAL	100.10	BUSINESS IS PERSONAL	BUSINESS IS PERSONAL	BUSINESS IS PERSONAL	RQ		RQ	RQ	RQ	RQ	VISIBLE PATH	VISIBLE PATH		Vicibi o navimi	ADJOLE PAIR	VISIBLE PATH	VISIBLE PATH	VISIBLE PATH	VISIBLE PATH	VICIBLE DATES	Vigiri e parma	HIWI TIME	W Visibility PATH (& Design)	ا Vibiblië PATH (& Design)	DE	VISIBLE PATH (& Design)	▼ VISIBLE PATH (& Design)	VISIBLE PATH (& Design)	YOUR NETWORK IS YOUR NET WORTH	

RECORDED: 05/02/2008

REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0055